
Date Day H/A Time Match Details Rinks Type Status

14-Sep Sun H 10am WSMBA - Summer League Play Off 1 Mix Short Mat

27-Sep Sat H 9am WSMBA - ICC vs Oxfordshire 2 Mix Short Mat

29-Sep Mon Start of Indoor League Season Club

04-Oct Sat H 9am WSMBA - ICC vs Hampshire 2 Mix Short Mat

05-Oct Sun Open Day Club

11-Oct Sat H 6pm Bowls Drive 6 Mix Social

12-Oct Sun H 9am County Singles & National Qualifiers 3 Mix Short Mat

12-Oct Sun A 10am Top Club PR vs Bristol City & County (ch) 5 Mix National

18-Oct Sat H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

19-Oct Sun H 9am National Fours & Mixed Fours Qualifiers 2 Mix Short Mat

25-Oct Sat H 10am Liberty R1 - Wilts (ch) vs Hampshire 6 M Rinks National

26-Oct Sun H 10am Top Club R1 (ch) vs Clarrie Dunbar 5 Mix National

26-Oct Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

01-Nov Sat H/A 10am Denny Cup - R1 (ch) vs Clarrie Dunbar 2 M Rinks National

01-Nov Sat H/A 10am Yetton Trophy - R1 vs Clarrie Dunbar (ch) 2 L Rinks National

02-Nov Sun H/A 10am Egham Trophy R1 vs Clarrie Dunbar (ch) 2 Mix Rinks National

04-Nov Tue H/A 10am O60s Double Rink A R1 vs Westlecot (ch) 1 M Rinks National

04-Nov Tue H/A 10am O60s Double Rink B R1 vs Clarrie Dunbar (ch) 1 M Rinks National

09-Nov Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

14-Nov Fri H/A 10am Mason A (ch) R1 vs Clarrie Dunbar 1 L Rinks National

14-Nov Fri H/A 10am Mason B (ch) R1 vs Nailsea B 1 L Rinks National

15-Nov Sat H/A 10am Denny Plate R1 2 M Rinks National

15-Nov Sat H/A 10am Yetton Trophy R2 vs Whiteknights 2 L Rinks National

16-Nov Sun H 9am County Over 55 Pairs & National Qualifiers 3 Mix Short Mat

22-Nov Sat H/A 10am Denny Plate - Xtra R 2 M Rinks National

22-Nov Sat H/A 10am Yetton Plate - Xtra R 2 L Rinks National

22-Nov Sat H 2pm WIBA vs Berkshire 6 M Rinks County

23-Nov Sun H 10am Wessex - North Wilts A vs North Wilts B 4 M Rinks Wessex

25-Nov Tue H/A 10am O60s Double Rink A R2 1 M Rinks National

25-Nov Tue H/A 10am O60s Double Rink B R2 1 M Rinks National

29-Nov Sat H 2pm WCWIBA vs WIBA 6 ML Rinks County

30-Nov Sun H/A 10am Wessex - North Wilts A vs Purnell 2 M Rinks Wessex

05-Dec Fri H/A 10am Mason A (ch) R2 1 L Rinks National

05-Dec Fri H/A 10am Mason B R2 1 L Rinks National

06-Dec Sat H/A 10am Denny Cup/Plate - R3/R2 2 M Rinks National

06-Dec Sat H/A 10am Yetton Trophy/Plate - R3/R2 2 L Rinks National

06-Dec Sat H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

07-Dec Sun H 2pm Trowbridge Town vs Swindon Gardens 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

09-Dec Tue H/A 10am O60s Double Rink A R3 1 M Rinks National

14-Dec Sun H 9am National Triples Qualifiers 2 Mix Short Mat

20-Dec Sat H 9am Christmas Bowls Drive 3 Mix Short Mat

20-Dec Sat H 6pm Club Xmas Bowls Drive 6 Mix Social

25-Dec Thu XMAS - CLUB CLOSED

26-Dec Fri XMAS - CLUB CLOSED

01-Jan Thu NEW YEARS DAY - CLUB CLOSED

02-Jan Fri H/A 10am Mason A R3 1 L Rinks National

02-Jan Fri H/A 10am Mason B R3 1 L Rinks National

03-Jan Sat H/A 10am Denny Cup/Plate - R4/R3 2 M Rinks National

03-Jan Sat H/A 10am Yetton Trophy/Plate - R4/R3 2 L Rinks National

04-Jan Sun Bluebird Care Open Triples Tournament 6 Mix Club

INDOOR 2025 / 2026
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06-Jan Tue H/A 10am O60s Double Rink R4 1 M Rinks National

10-Jan Sat H 2pm Atherley R2 Wilts (ch) vs Oxfordshire 6 L Rinks National

11-Jan Sun H 9am WSMBA - ICC vs Avon 2 Mix Short Mat

16-Jan Fri H/A 10am Mason R4 1 L Rinks National

17-Jan Sat H 2pm WIBA vs Dorset 6 M Rinks County

18-Jan Sun H/A 10am Denny Plate - R4 2 M Rinks National

18-Jan Sun H/A 10am Yetton Plate - R4 2 L Rinks National

18-Jan Sun H/A 10am Wessex - North Wilts A vs Bristol 2 M Rinks Wessex

18-Jan Sun H/A 10am Wessex - Clarrie Dunbar vs North Wilts B 2 M Rinks Wessex

18-Jan Sun H 2pm Glos VP BA 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

24-Jan Sat H 9am County Pairs & National Qualifiers 3 Mix Short Mat

25-Jan Sun H 2pm Yate 5 Mix Rinks Friendly

27-Jan Tue H/A 10am O60s Double Rink R5 1 M Rinks National

31-Jan Sat Invitational Pairs Event Club

01-Feb Sun H/A 10am Wessex - Clarrie Dunbar vs North Wilts A 2 M Rinks Wessex

01-Feb Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

04-Feb Wed H 2pm WIBA vs Oxfordshire 5 M Rinks County

06-Feb Fri H/A 10am Mason R5 2 L Rinks National

07-Feb Sat H 9am County Triples 3 Mix Short Mat

07-Feb Sat 10am Denny Cup/Plate - QF 2 M Rinks National

08-Feb Sun H/A 10am Wessex - St Andrews vs North Wilts A 2 M Rinks Wessex

08-Feb Sun H/A 10am Wessex - North Wilts B vs Bristol 2 M Rinks Wessex

10-Feb Tue H/A 10am O60s Double Rink QF 1 M Rinks National

14-Feb Sat 10am Yetton Trophy/Plate - QF 2 L Rinks National

14-Feb Sat H 2pm Alexandra Bowls Club 3 Mix Rinks Friendly

15-Feb Sun H 2pm WIBA vs Somerset 6 M Rinks County

22-Feb Sun H/A 10am Wessex - St Andrews vs North Wilts B 4 M Rinks Wessex

22-Feb Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

27-Feb Fri 10am Mason QF 1 L Rinks National

28-Feb Sat H 10am Atherley - R2 6 L Rinks National

28-Feb Sat H 2pm WIBA vs Gloucestershire 6 M Rinks County

01-Mar Sun H/A 10am Wessex - North Wilts B vs Purnell 4 M Rinks Wessex

07-Mar Sat 10am Denny Cup/Plate - SF 4 M Rinks National

08-Mar Sun A 2pm NWBC vs West Berks (Ladies) 4 L Triples Friendly

08-Mar Sun Wessex - 1st Round Play Off Wessex

14-Mar Sat OPEN SINGLES CIRCUIT Club

14-Mar Sat 10am Yetton Trophy/Plate - SF 4 L Rinks National

15-Mar Sat OPEN SINGLES CIRCUIT Club

15-Mar Sun Wessex - QF Play Off Wessex

21-Mar Sat 10am Atherley SF 6 L Rinks National

21-Mar Sat H 2pm WIBA President's Day 6 M Rinks County

22-Mar Sun A Wessex - SF Play Off Wessex

22-Mar Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

27-Mar Fri Club Finals Weekend Club

28-Mar Sat Club Finals Weekend Club

29-Mar Sun Club Finals Weekend Club

03-Apr Fri GOOD FRIDAY - CLUB CLOSED

04-Apr Sat EASTER WEEKEND - CLUB CLOSED

05-Apr Sun EASTER WEEKEND - CLUB CLOSED

06-Apr Mon EASTER MONDAY - CLUB CLOSED
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11-Apr Sat Captain's Day Club

12-Apr Sun Annual General Meeting Club

12-Apr Sun A Wessex - Final Wessex

18-Apr Sat H 9am County Mixed Fours 2 Mix Short Mat

26-Apr Sun H 9am Stevens Cup 3 Mix Short Mat

18-Oct Sat H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

26-Oct Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

09-Nov Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

06-Dec Sat H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

18-Jan Sun H 2pm Glos VP BA 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

25-Jan Sun H 2pm Yate 5 Mix Rinks Friendly

01-Feb Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

14-Feb Sat H 2pm Alexandra Bowls Club 3 Mix Rinks Friendly

22-Feb Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

08-Mar Sun A 2pm NWBC vs West Berks (Ladies) 4 L Triples Friendly

22-Mar Sun H 2pm GB Brittons 6 Mix Rinks Friendly

23-Nov Sun H 10am Wessex - North Wilts A vs North Wilts B 4 M Rinks Wessex

30-Nov Sun H/A 10am Wessex - North Wilts A vs Purnell 2 M Rinks Wessex

18-Jan Sun H/A 10am Wessex - North Wilts A vs Bristol 2 M Rinks Wessex

18-Jan Sun H/A 10am Wessex - Clarrie Dunbar vs North Wilts B 2 M Rinks Wessex

01-Feb Sun H/A 10am Wessex - Clarrie Dunbar vs North Wilts A 2 M Rinks Wessex

08-Feb Sun H/A 10am Wessex - St Andrews vs North Wilts A 2 M Rinks Wessex

08-Feb Sun H/A 10am Wessex - North Wilts B vs Bristol 2 M Rinks Wessex

22-Feb Sun H/A 10am Wessex - St Andrews vs North Wilts B 4 M Rinks Wessex

01-Mar Sun H/A 10am Wessex - North Wilts B vs Purnell 4 M Rinks Wessex

08-Mar Sun Wessex - 1st Round Play Off Wessex

15-Mar Sun Wessex - QF Play Off Wessex

22-Mar Sun A Wessex - SF Play Off Wessex

12-Apr Sun A Wessex - Final Wessex

Mixed Friendlies

Wessex League
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22-Nov Sat H 2pm WIBA vs Berkshire 6 M Rinks County

29-Nov Sat H 2pm WCWIBA vs WIBA 6 ML Rinks County

17-Jan Sat H 2pm WIBA vs Dorset 6 M Rinks County

04-Feb Wed H 2pm WIBA vs Oxfordshire 5 M Rinks County

15-Feb Sun H 2pm WIBA vs Somerset 6 M Rinks County

28-Feb Sat H 2pm WIBA vs Gloucestershire 6 M Rinks County

21-Mar Sat H 2pm WIBA President's Day 6 M Rinks County

14-Sep Sun H 10am WSMBA - Summer League Play Off 1 Mix Short Mat

27-Sep Sat H 9am WSMBA - ICC vs Oxfordshire 2 Mix Short Mat

04-Oct Sat H 9am WSMBA - ICC vs Hampshire 2 Mix Short Mat

12-Oct Sun H 9am County Singles & National Qualifiers 3 Mix Short Mat

19-Oct Sun H 9am National Fours & Mixed Fours Qualifiers 2 Mix Short Mat

16-Nov Sun H 9am County Over 55 Pairs & National Qualifiers 3 Mix Short Mat

14-Dec Sun H 9am National Triples Qualifiers 2 Mix Short Mat

20-Dec Sat H 9am Christmas Bowls Drive 3 Mix Short Mat

11-Jan Sun H 9am WSMBA - ICC vs Avon 2 Mix Short Mat

24-Jan Sat H 9am County Pairs & National Qualifiers 3 Mix Short Mat

07-Feb Sat H 9am County Triples 3 Mix Short Mat

18-Apr Sat H 9am County Mixed Fours 2 Mix Short Mat

26-Apr Sun H 9am Stevens Cup 3 Mix Short Mat

Wiltshire Short Mat Bowls Association

WIBA


